2016 2015 2016 2015
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets  2,704 5,172 – –
Financial liabilities  (406,122) (83,495) (333,937) –

   (403,418) (78,323) (333,937) –

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities  (915,277) (634,965) – –

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not
affect profit or loss.

KnM GRoUP BERHAD  i  AnnuAl RepoRt 2016 117

Notes to the financial statements
(continued)

28. FinAnCiAL insTRUMEnTs (ConTinUED)

28.7 interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 25 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) pre-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

  Group
  Profit or loss
   25 bp 25 bp
   increase (decrease)
   RM’000 RM’000

2016
Floating rate instruments   (2,288) 2,288

2015
Floating rate instruments   (1,587) 1,587

28.8 Cash flow hedge

 The Group entered into forward cash flow hedge of its expected proceeds/payments from/to accounts
receivables and accounts payables.

 The following depicts the expected cash flow streams associated with the hedges undertaken and
period affecting profit or loss:

   Expected
   net cash cash Under 1 - 2
   flows flows 1 year years
Group   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2016
Proceeds from accounts
 receivables
 - inflow   – 40,420 40,420 –
 - outflow   (4,372) (44,792) (44,792) –

Proceeds from accounts
 payables
 - inflow   26 5,165 5,165 –
 - outflow   – (5,139) (5,139) –